JHA Nel, Senior Manager: Registration and Recognition 773 114 35 528 46 013 10 575 125 390 59 918 - 35 083 1 085 621

J Ntsioa, Senior Manager: Information and Communication
Technology and MIS

921 631 35 528 46 013 7 968 148 735 76 690 - 55 139 1 291 704

Dr H Bolton, Senior Manager: Research 888 951 35 528 46 013 9 740 143 354 - - 49 764 1 173 350

WS Radu, Senior Manager: Authentication Services, Resigned:
December 2021

575 846 26 646 34 510 52 220 92 770 - 20 332 46 509 848 833

N Ravjee, Acting Chief Financial Officer: 01 November 2020 - 30
June 2021

191 432 9 087 11 772 25 888 40 839 31 905 193 808 - 504 731

7 865 882 296 191 383 607 345 201 1 277 372 258 542 214 140 352 113 10 993 048

23. 	Senior managers’ emoluments (Continued)

PART F  FINANCIAL INFORMATION 133

10 NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SOUTH AFRICAN QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

24. 	Prior-year adjustments
Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year
adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2022

Figures in Rand

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 2 167 448 (53 884) - 2 113 563

Payables from exchange transactions (4 517 680) 68 208 1 976 318 (2 473 154)

Provisions (1 008 237) - (1 976 318) (2 984 556)

Deferred income (7 680 273) (491 734) - (8 172 006)

(11 038 742) (477 410) - (11 516 153)

During the year it was discovered that the Deferred income: Evaluation fees prior year audited schedule was understated by R491,733 when compared to recalculated amounts. The
adjustment passed has resulted in an increase in the Deferred income balance and a corresponding decrease in Evaluations income.

Management discovered that the journal adjustment passed for raising the Provision for the 13th cheque and the Provision for bonus was incorrectly captured in the same account. The
Payables from exchange transactions and Provision line items were effected. This has been adjusted by correcting the relevant accounts.

Management has also discovered that the Provision for leave was classified under Payable from exchange transactions instead of classifying it as a Provision. This has been reclassi-
fied accordingly. Secondly, the provision for the 13th Cheque was also reclassified under Payables from exchange transactions as management considers this as an accrual and not a
provision.

SAQA ANNUAL REPORT 2022  2023134

10 NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SOUTH AFRICAN QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

Statement of financial performance

2022

Figures in Rand

As previously reported Correction of error Restated

Sundry income (987 935) (53 885) (1 041 819)

Loss on disposal of assets 200 247 53 885 254 132

General expenses 24 236 500 (13 628) 24 222 872

Employee-related costs 59 493 697 (695) 59 493 001

Rendering of services (47 929 506) 491 733 (47 437 773)

35 013 003 477 410 35 490 413

During the year it was discovered that the Deferred income: Evaluation fees prior year schedule was understated by R491,733 when compared to recalculated amounts. The adjustment
has resulted in a decrease in revenue for the prior year and a corresponding decrease in the net surplus amount. The other prior period adjustments relate to income and expense ac-
cruals that were incorrectly accounted for in the prior financial year.

PART F  FINANCIAL INFORMATION 135

10 NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SOUTH AFRICAN QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023